January 18, 2001

FLWO 48" Schedule for the Month of January 2001

DATE MOON INST OBSERVER PI AND PROGRAM
Jan 01 Mon 43 4Sh TBA NY Day
Jan 02 Tue 53 SIRCAM Lada Lada NGC2264

Jan 03 Wed 63 " " "

Jan 04 Thu 73 " " "

Jan 05 Fri 82 " " "

Jan 06 Sat 90 " " "

Jan 07 Sun 96 " " "

Jan 08 Mon 100 " Megeath Megeath Young Clusters
Jan 09 Tue 100 " " "

Jan 10 Wed 97 " " "

Jan 11 Thu 91 " " "

Jan 12 Fri 83 " Kochanek Kochanek Mass Func
Jan 13 Sat 73 " " "

Jan 14 Sun 62 " " "

Jan 15 Mon 52 " " " MLK
Jan 16 Tue 41 4Sh REMOTE Fazio IRAC

Jan 17 Wed 31 " REMOTE Garcia XTE J1118+480
Jan 18 Thu 23 " " "

Jan 19 Fri 15 " Holman Holman Jovian moons
Jan 20 Sat 9 " " "

Jan 21 Sun 4 " " "

Jan 22 Mon 1 " " "

Jan 23 Tue 0 " Kirshner Kirshner SN

Jan 24 Wed 1 " Green Green Champs

Jan 25 Thu 3 " " "

Jan 26 Fri 6 " " "

Jan 27 Sat 12 " " "
Jan 28 Sun 19 " " "
Jan 29 Mon 27 " " "
Jan 30 Tue 36 " Caldwell Engineering
Jan 31 Wed 46 " " "

* MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
*%%% DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Garciv 1s re required to spend no more than 10% of their time doing
the following service observing: Kirshner 7 (SN),

Jha 18 (IR SN), Garcia 3 (Xray Novae),

Garcia 17 (IR Xray Novae),

Stanek 14 (GRB), Wood 15 (HH30),

Zhao 16 (BH candidates).

(IR Xray Novae), Stanek 5 (GRB), Zhao 6 (BH candidates).
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FLWO 48" Schedule for the Month of February 2001

DATE
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Feb
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Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

MOON INST

57
67
78
87
94
98
100
98
94
87
78
68
58
48
38
29
21
14

0 = O - b

14
22
31

4sh
SIRCAM

OBSERVER PI AND PROGRAM

Caldwell Engineering
Jha Jha, SN

n n

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

REMOTE Fazio IRAC
REMOTE Garcia 2 XTE J1118+480

Prestwich Prestwich, XRay sources President’s
n n

Kirshner Kirshner SN

Kochanek Kochanek Mass Func

REMOTE Zhao BH
Caldwell engineering
REMOTE Zhao BH

** MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
*%%% DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

>Observers are required to spend no more than 10% of their time doing
the following service observing: Kirshner 7 (SN),
Jha 18 (IR SN), Garcia 3 (Xray Novae),

Garcia 17 (IR Xray Novae),

Stanek 14 (GRB), Wood 15 (HH30),
Zhao 16 (BH candidates).
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FLWO 48" Schedule for the Month of March 2001

DATE MOON INST OBSERVER PI AND PROGRAM
Mar 01 Thu 41 4sh REMOTE Fazio IRAC
Mar 02 Fri 52 " Schild TWOQSO

Mar 03 Sat 63 " " "
Mar 04 Sun 73 " " "
Mar 05 Mon 83 " " "
Mar 06 Tue 91 " " "
Mar 07 Wed 97 " " "
Mar 08 Thu 100 " " "
Mar 09 Fri 99 " " "
Mar 10 Sat 96 " " "
Mar 11 Sun 91 " " "
Mar 12 Mon 83 " " "
Mar 13 Tue 74 " " "
Mar 14 Wed 65 " " "
Mar 15 Thu 55 " Kenyon Kenyon Close Pairs
Mar 16 Fri 45 " " "
Mar 17 Sat 36 " " "
Mar 18 Sun 27 " " "

Mar 19 Mon 19 " Horan Horan G-ray

Mar 20 Tue 13 " " "

Mar 21 Wed 7 " " "

Mar 22 Thu 3 " " "

Mar 23 Fri 1 " " "

Mar 24 Sat 0 " " "

Mar 25 Sun 2 " Kirshner Kirshner SN

Mar 26 Mon 5 " Rines Rines Cluster Infall

Mar 27 Tue 10 " " "
Mar 28 Wed 18 " " "
Mar 29 Thu 26 " " "
Mar 30 Fri 36 " Green Green Champs
Mar 31 Sat 48 " " "

*% MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
*%%% DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Observers are required to spend no more than 10% of their time doing
the following service observing: Kirshner 7 (SN),

Jha 18 (IR SN), Garcia 3 (Xray Novae),

Garcia 17 (IR Xray Novae),

Stanek 14 (GRB), Wood 15 (HH30),

Zhao 16 (BH candidates).



January 18, 2001

FLWO 48" Schedule for the Month of April 2001

DATE

Apr
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Apr
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Apr
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Apr
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01
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05
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22
23
24
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29
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Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

MOON

59
70
80
89
95
99
100
98
94
88
80
71
62
53
43
34
26
18
11

D WKL ONO®

15
23
33
45
56

INST

4sh
SIRCAM

OBSERVER

Green
Jha

Kochanek

Patten

Garcia
n

Fazio

Kirshner
Kochanek

PI AND PROGRAM

Green Champs
Jha, SN

Kochanek Mass Func

Patten Companions
n

Garcia XTE J1118+480, Patten 2nd half

Fazio IRAC

Kirshner SN

Kochanek Hecto

** MOON IS MOON ILLUMINATION AT MIDDLE OF NIGHT
*%%% DATE IS STANDARD TIME START OF NIGHT

Observers are required to spend no more than 10% of their time doing
the following service observing: Kirshner 7 (SN),

Jha 18 (IR SN), Garcia 3 (Xray Novae),
Garcia 17 (IR Xray Novae),

Stanek 14 (GRB), Wood 15 (HH30),
Zhao 16 (BH candidates).
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FLWO 48" Proposal Summary January-April 2000

P.I. Prog Grade
Kirshner, R  Supernova Photometry 1.555013
Lada, C Protoplanetary Disks in NGC 2264 0.929879
Jha, S. Infrared Light Curves of Supernovae 0.603086
Kenyon, S Measuring the Impact on Galaxies in Close Pairs 0.519574
Prestwich, A Optical Imaging of X-Ray Sources in Nearby Spiral Galaxies 0.43091

Kochanek, C HECTOSPEC Survey Prep 0.382747
Kenyon, S Measuring the Impact on Galaxies in Close Pairs 0.333277
Fazio, G BVRI Photometry of Candidate Celestial Calibrators for IRAC3 0.285281
Green, P Optical Imaging of Selected Chandra Fields3 0.192133
Garcia, M TOO Proposal for New Black Hole X-ray Nova3 0.141504
Rines, K Mass-to-Light Profiles of Galaxy Cluster Infall Regions 0.070266
Kochanek, C The Local Mass Function of Galaxies 0.069431
Garcia, M The evolution of the accretion disk in XTE J1118+4803 0.02131

Megeath, T An IR Comparartive Study of Young Stellar Clusters 0.011155
Kochanek, C The Local Mass Function of Galaxies -0.023717
Horan, D Multiwavelength Observations of MrK421 -0.217818
Stanek, K Optical and IR Couterparts to Gamma-Ray Bursts -0.302859
Wood, K Photometric Monitoring of HH30 -0.463379
Patten, B Nearby Young Stars Substellar Companion Search II -0.756788
Schild, R International Campaign; Q0957 Brightness Monitoring -0.762117

Zhao, P Monitoring the Light Curves of Black Hole X-Ray Novae -0.949627



